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IRRCEUTING

~0° X Department of

/0 503/5‘

~~. Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Twin Towers Office Building

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 23, 1996

Mr. Steve Terepka
President

Spirit Cleaners, Inc.
1590 McMullen Booth Road
Clearwater, Florida 34619

Dear Mr. Terepka:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 28, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance .inspector in your area. .

Sincerely,

(Bureau of’ Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Gary Robbins, Pinellas County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.

2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Spirit Cleaners Inc.

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Spirit Cleaners ILnc.

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD982139511

4. Facility Location: 1590 McMullen Booth Road

Street Address:

City: Ciearwater County: pipellas

Zip Code:

34619

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Steve Terepka (President)

-~Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 1590 McMullen Booth Road

Street Address:
City: Clearwater County: P1ne11as Zip Code: 34619
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (813 ) 72624181 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
§. Name and Titie of Facility Contact (For exampie, plant manager):
N/A
10. Facility Contact Address:
N /SAtreet Address:
Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (= ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-9i] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser Nov 89| Nov 89

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

3135 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) .

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site L X]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a‘—)'I Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

FLLEED

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



ra )

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Lx] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notifyy the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

o
4 /@%/ 8-20-96

Signature 7 e Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



'PINELLAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT '

AIR QUALITY DIVISION
300 SOUTH GARDEN AVENUE .
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33756

COMMISSIONERS

" Calvin D. Harris, Chairman : ' . _ PHONE: (727) 464-4422
Barbara Sheen Todd, Vice-Chairman FAX: -(727) 464-4420
_Susan Latvala, Commissioner : : . SUNCOM: 570-4422
John Morroni, Commissioner : SUNCOM FAX: 570-4420
Karen Williams Seel, Commissioner ’p
Robert B. Stewart, Commissioner :
Kenneth T. Welch, Commissioner (“

March 6, 2001 | | Q@

| “ B 7
Ms. Margie Rutherford, Owner : ¢ "oo \
Spirit Cleaners, LLC %6 7. d;—;& & 0
3032 State Rd. 590 ' /665’46 0/
Clearwater, FL 33759 '_ <, "ffo :
5%

Re:  Spirit Cleaners, LLC 3032 State Road. 590, Clearwater, FL
Permit No. 1030314-003-AG
Expiration Date: October 15, 2005

Ms. Rutherford:

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Notification Form. establis—hes the terms and-
conditions of this Title V air general permit. Throughout the term of this air general permit, the -
responsible official shall ensure that the facility maintains its eligibility to use the general permit and
complies with all general conditions of Rule 62-213. 300(3) F.A.C.

 An inspection on February 15, 2001 determined that Mr. Andy Tickle is currently acting in the capacity
~ of a responsible official. The responsible official of record is Margie Rutherford. Inspection results
indicate that this change occurred on, or about February 15, 2001.

To maintain the facilities eligibility to use the air general permit, any changes requiring corrections to
information contained in the notification form, the responsible official shall notify the Department in
wrmng within 30 days of the changes. Such changes include:

(a) Anv change in name of the re’spon51b1e ofﬁc1a1 or'facility address or phone number;
(b) A change in facility status requiring more frequent monitoring or reporting by the responsible
official from that noted on the most recent notification form; and - =~
" (c) Any other similar minor administrative change at the facility. . .-

. The responsible official must complete, detach, and mail Part II of tne approprlate form to- the~'address B
- listed below, within 30 days of receipt of this letter. A complete copy of the notification form, 1nclud1ng
the completed Part III, must be kept on-site for 1nspectlon purposes A Tltle V Air General Perrmt

Notlﬁcatlon Form 1s enclosed

R \USERS\WPDOCS\Alr%ual\AQTOX\PLIU\10303 14R01 doc ; : T
. . "Pinellas County is an Equal Opponumty Employer" eMember- Prnellas Pannershlp fora Drug Free Wor‘kplacea pnnted on recycled paper Co




Sp1r1t Cleaners, LLC
Page 2

The Title V Air General Permit Notification Form should be submitted to: -

Bureau of Ambient Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Division of Air Resources Management
MS 5510
. Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
(904) 488-6140

Pleise send-a copy of the Title V Air General Permit Notification Form to this office. There is no fee for
administrative corrections. If you have any quest1ons please contact Matt McCann or Pwu-Sheng Liu at

464-4422.

Sincerely, -

Matthew ars-Sentor Environmental Specialist
Air Quality D1v151on

~cc _PF(1030314-003-AG), RF )
Rle Butler BAMMS Tallahassee DEP

Attachments: Title V Air General Permit Notification Form

' .1f:\ﬁ'sers\templates\notiﬁ'eatienehahge.doc:.h; L




*AIRS TO#: 1030304 | \/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: SDi cit Cleanecs DATE: ;Zzg;_[gﬂ

FACILITY LOCATION: [SQO Mce Mullen Rooth R4.
C(e,ar\A/a‘ber7 FL 24419

Annual Reporting Period: JaﬂLALQ.F)/ 1"“‘“‘:»\ 1996 TO :To.nuub.r’\[/ 24~ 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. JYES XnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

ULE hqsgd a) ‘Ukc FrOV‘OMS mQr\bh o\lmg averagqes)-
Exact period of non-compllance from ' s to (anuQc-;l 24, 1997

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: wil\ €ollow ste ps Xo caleulnte rollin 3 v,

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

(SY(bY 2% V&m{:v ACCUCRCY ot {:e/moe,,raﬁurc 2 enstoe withia T2°F
of the exihoust -Ce/mfae,rob'u.re/

Exactpenod of non-compliance: from onu c7‘ 264, 1996 o *Tn(\\,q,@ry 1.‘-(— 97

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: WL l [ calib rate to verfy accwede ¥ ot
} : Ue,cn(bam:\bur& Sen sor. /
Method used to.demonstrate compliance: Will ne AetecrMmt ned.

'i i

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per Yyear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _S7€v & T e % /2751

Name (Please Print) “ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form,

Page l of 4. .



AIRS ID#: 030314 : Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __ S picitt Cleanecs paTE: _(/24/97
. [ A
raciiry LocatioN: 1590 M Mullea Beaoth R4
Cleacwater, EL R446(9

Annual Reporting Period: _ 1) O\ nida (\?[ 24t h 199¢ TO _ Jonua ,:?( 24th 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Uvyes MdnNo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

(22 1. Responsiinle of€icial shall maintain on-site o stactup,
VShubdown, mailfunction pilan for Dhe fociiiy
Exact period of non-compliance: from -Tnnulvﬁ{‘“\j, 24, i%19¢ to_FJonau acy 24En, (997

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: T o sp ector will rexiew o lan.

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above;

(DN (. The emissions unit or activity would be \Su\amcﬂ ta no-uait
5?@(_,\—@\0/4 O.Pp\\r_,o.‘o\e « wicement.
Exactpenodofnon-complxance from ZYQAJ,“(?, Ll.} 99¢% to Jaun u,ﬁh\/] 2q) 1992

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Corbon £iltcaEion S\/S’&em Lortine wobtier sep fx(’@,{jﬁr‘
! EeVopo —akion 5>{Sb@ﬂ/\ wil we qcve/{/oew\e moainboinsl.
Method used to,demonstrate compliance: g,c Amvaokian o€/ =svStems similoc to Z&mw%ﬁe

# will ﬂbroko,bly w&f\ze éh\s‘bﬁf/ o4 S\/-SUcm

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. '
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: -5 7¢ve  ex el/id % LI >

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page 2. of 2



L )
AIRS ID#: _ ' Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

: /
" | FACILITY NAME: DATE: /
FACILITY LOCATION: : L //
Ve
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO / 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has re d in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEes Lo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous gompliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: frorri / to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has/fiot been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to.demonstrate compHance:

i

As the responsible offici f,/Ihereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notificatigh are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer gf combination facilities.

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of



A
TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O RE-INSPECTION M
TIME IN:10:30a.m. TIME OUT:12:00p.m. AIRS ID# 1030314 001
TYPE OF FACILITY: Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner
FACILITY NAME: Spirit Cleaners DATE: April 8, 1997

FACILITY LOCATION : 1590 McMullen Booth Rd., Unit K-5, Clearwater, FL 34619

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: STEVE TEREPKA - PHONE NUMBER:813-726-4181

B  Based of the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found
to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
O Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following
~ compliance discrepancies were noted:

COMMENTS:

Facility bought an Ashcroft temperature sensor (model# 2A626) from Grainger Equipment Co. Installation of
sensor was performed by Cleaners Equipment Co. Details concerning the sensor is appended with the
inspection report.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Yes E( No O
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: June 21 (292

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 3:9/€§re(v M ceis

(Please Pnint)

PHONE NUMBER: ‘7%4 4422

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

Revised 10/96
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R “‘-.Tallahassee Flonda 32399-2400 N s 4
o Mrs.Bowman . - ¢ P T BT 1/24/97 S
" - Please have our classnﬁcauon as an (Emstmg small arca source) changed to an ﬁ" S .
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TYPE OF INSPECTION:

V

RE-INSPECTION D

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

TIME IN:
TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION:

/2,30 a.m. TIMEOUT: 7/ 30 Q.. AIRS ID#:  DP303/y¢
Derehlo ro Ehnrene Dry Cleoning Fdel iy

\fﬂi/z/ gz&(&f%/’f 7 / ’ADATE:
/590 Ao M Ao BooK

(i Dt O I/ D

[ /24 /95
[ 7 _

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

PHONE NUMBER: /26— ¥/ £/

7
Y;Z/w 7;;’-4./;1,&6\_,

[

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

b

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
S?0ntA L r@4W A Cendy Adere Aol 477 W&K/L(_wrdéaa ”tj
N Ned. Ao & S~ o &/ﬂﬂ%/&r_p “L/t"a/ ANASNF A prn il
Roltin e 2 r‘em_fe Pmrd@%%?%(/@c) Ro—Ge /2. L
Kau/naﬁ &l/é/t’rmx/;e ‘/Aﬂ\_{wrﬁﬁhﬁz Dth chre G _(\(71
Sewsor ak auriet ol 4 OC DR S s jomadt| LET ALSE, TR fee T2 5
PR O Jres é e PLAPS Z Lo alew
fprtopine 5 7 Nbﬂawﬂfanaa—,ql Mw/(‘ém&&——ﬁ/pq o ry ke .
Bl o L Aawr. & ‘C/{ﬁ/\/f M/M Devele A prseivbes Procedoves fom
M(’ iA{*’LCA(/vv @ZW%W VY2 C‘""-—& o ,u'zus;« vy m(n%dw/‘rikz
d e’y M)"&{& St . t 70?1{‘(.,25{/5»& ne on ~ r\é{rs‘?%’ﬂﬂ’fﬁb?ﬂar% a.aﬂ,‘
i e 7”% i Kot bog of Pl fh ol 8T -
//-//t’[/g{np,\ﬂ,/ ﬂZrm:,L Ao’ L,A.Z;/m,\_ Inds @ak/*/k_uj ’&‘)ﬂ ‘Lj’f/l?f‘/&tk—b—e’ £ a/fpufifah ﬂokcﬂo,\r
dacility WA n L7 ne Shvadl oreaS o | 00T e ”‘0’7/;’?072 Mo é)’f‘g ow/j<9 o, el ”
/. orre ;me cx n(/t, Aok FK S Ao Fng Gin LS v o0& Area Jo wice,
ffZT 2" R Dot o Do Dohe SHoodl 5 st 2 LI
. , 7,5 R/ Dr-
/ %7)0:’7»/1}/’ - \fé//w&/?r onker pls ‘// 'N‘;?("ﬁ(““ 4 [ ﬁ%
Hinc 72 Rp— owder dr endorpPrely
O N ECDrpPporele ‘g @w//ﬁaémﬁfk ae‘o\féw»f/ﬁ‘ ﬁ%’ﬂw’ 5 /,/
ijWdMa P17 0 r SoLp B pP0r Lon .
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

M Fe bru@xv 77, ’97_7

(Approxm{ate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Jehlrey Moceis

2N\

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

(Please Pr}t{t)

PHONE NUMBER: _H 44 ~H422

Page /

of | . vRevised10/96v



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERNMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION @/

arsm: [ O3S O TIMEIN: __ 1930 am. TIME OUT: 1200 oo

FACILITY NAME: S'? i1t Crleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: [S90 Mo Mullen Booth Rd
Clao(water) EL 34619 |

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notifiecd DARM by 9/1/96°

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

.DD‘E\

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gallyr . both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source M/ 4, New large arca source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification [‘3!4 N

If no, please check the appropriate classiﬁca't’ipn:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was_| & Segallons,

—



Best Available Copy

|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2.
3.
4.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ’

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stean pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o oN
o o

a
= on
¢ on
Oy ON BK/A

HPART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS

J

1.

A.
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part II-A:

- Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checlied, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a wecekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large aréa source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

e o

MY aN Ow/A

E{l’ aoN ON/A
oy o
s o
v o

E{YDN

——




2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlct weekly? ay aN

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsor
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 10@\5@;?6 Ay ON

2
-~

AN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the 4dso’rﬁ:r exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamaréry downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion, is at le \n\szb té\dmcrers upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and d Z\S eamfrom no other inlet? Qy ON

5. Equipped transfer chmcs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser cois? Oy ON ONA I
6. Rotted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy AN ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIRENIENTS l|

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Maintained réceipts for perc purchased? [{Y UnN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; A @{ ON

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days Ev/

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON

4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) ay ON E@A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : oy on N/~
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? (5‘60-(0&;3()6« ?)"‘t";\\?\f’ mer\{'> 94 aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? E& UN

- Problem corrected? (no problem or Shutdewn {-,Qm JQ;\) Qy aN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? @ €&\ A sfection oy OoN @da

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ) |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a \reekly leak detection and repair inspection? dy ON

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

O G\&\@\

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

- ———
— —— — —




If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrati \61 ge of 0-500 ppm? QY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected f nd obvious sigas of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept inaTlean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
~Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON
. 55
3. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ‘ o ON
4. The following arcas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:
Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hose connections, fittings, m/ - E{
couplings, and valves ay N Muck cookers ay N_
Door gaskets and seating ay Qé Stills ay EKI
Filter gaskets and scating ay Qﬁ\l Exhaust dampers ay @4
: |
Pumps ay EZ(N Diverter valves ay E(N :
Solvent tanks and containers ay E(N Cartridge filter housings QY E{‘J N
Water separators ay JN

= = — —

Steve Tocen lco
Narme of Responsible Official

Jetbcey Moq\is - L{/g/qv

Inspector’s Na lease Print) Date o,f Inspéction
£ 6/21/a7 .
ory Siénature Approximate Vate of )(Iext Inspection

(rﬂgu\&f imsfeo-b(on dn"be)

.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
AIRSID#: _ |ORB30A1 4 TIME IN: [0:30 am TIMEOUT: _ [\, 30 a. m
FACILITY NAME: S 53; cit Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 1S90 McoMullen Roatih RA.
Clearwa ‘beJL} FL 2R4pig
——— i ———
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notificd DARM by 9/1/96 " o
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: F
(check appropriate box)
* o
1. Existing small area source 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification %f ON
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _13% _gallons.

T 2 CTPVPRET T ST e Y

1 afd RNewviced 10714706



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? E(Y aN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Q(Y ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? (Slé N l
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? JY aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON E(N/A
Neon Apolicahle
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

1.

2.

In Part I1-A:

< Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

_If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped wiyngerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbop adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checlked, the machine should be cépped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Measured and recorded the tefnperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly basfs?

Repaired or adjustegithe equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted !l temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifyingthat the coolant had been completely charged?

. Hagthe responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

easured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

20f4

ay ON

Oy ON UN/A

Oy UN UON/A

Uy ON

Oy 0N

0y ON

Revised 10/14/96



N‘O‘n - Applicable

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmpera[ur{: dt the condenser
inlet and outlct weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream week]
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the-adsorber,
if machines are equippcd with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carlﬁuaﬁrber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dianicters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct digaéters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstre rom no other inlet?

5. Equippcd transfer mdchines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coi

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

Oy ON ON/A
Uy ON

ay ON

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON UN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

oy oN
oy o

E(Y ON

oy oN, |
Oy o6 ®A

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

. S A I

3 of4

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc coﬁcentrations? ay OaN N/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay dN

7. Majntained deviation reports? Qy @ﬁ

: Problem corrected? ( No dev intion r'eporb> —E—8N-

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON &\I/A
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly lcak detection and repair inspection? Ay ON

0 m s s

Revised 10/14/96




—

Non Apg licable

- . .. PO .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in e of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prierto and after each use ,
(PID/FID only)? : ay ON
c. Inspected fo s and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Vecrified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? JY aN
4. The following areas should be checked for leaks by the inspector:
Leak Detected? Leak Detected?
Hose cgnnections, fittings, E{ [{
couplings, and valves ay N Muck cookers ay N
Door gaskets and seating ay E{\I Stills ay EKI
Filter gaskets and scating ay IZK\I Exhaust dampers ay

o
Pumps ay Qé _ Diverter valves ay EKI
Solvent tanks and containers ay Eﬁ\l Cartridge filter housings QY Eé

Water separators ay [Qé

Steve Terepka

Name of Responsible Official

Q o8 ey N qrr’i-% \/ 2319“7

]?(ate 1f Inspection

>/5/97

Ap proximfte ]fate of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/14/96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL 34— COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 1  RE-INSPECTION [
AIRS ID#: 1030314001 _ DATE: 1 4/. /"7/ 9%  TIMEIN: /% _TIMEOUT: 250
FACILITY NAME: Spirit Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 1590 McMullen Booth Rd., Unit K-5 7?‘
| Clearwater, FL @% = O
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mr. Steve Terepka PhoneNo: %o 2 3
Permit No. _1030314-001-AG Exp. Date: __09/11/2001 z‘é ‘;% £
3 = .ﬁﬁ

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). %

a Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted (only items which are checked ):

Inspection Summary Report Guidance

Compliance Requirement/Problem

Follow-up Action Required

Did not have a start-up, shutdown, malfunction (SSM)
plan in place, along with associated recordkeeping, on site.

If no specific procedures are available from the manufacturer, develop
a SSM plan that describes procedures for maintaining and operating
equipment during periods of start-up and shutdown associated with a
malfunction. EPA’s O&M manual may be used if no manufacturers
information is available. Keep log of maintenance actions

Purchase receipts were not maintained properly.

Maintain all purchase receipts in a log kept on-site for determination of
perchloroethylene solvent consumption.

Monthly purchase records were not maintained as a
consecutive twelve month total.

Develop and implement a recordkeeping procedure that maintains
monthly purchases (perc) as a consecutive twelve month total.

| Could not confirm that temperature sensor was designed to
measure 45°F with an accuracy of +2°F.

Obtain verification from the manufacturer that the temperature sensor
is designed to measure 45°F with an accuracy of +2°F, or determine
this by another method that the Department would consider
appropriate.

Evaporator for separator wastewater does not incorporate
a pre-filtration system.

Facility may choose to either dispose of perc-containing separator
water as hazardous waste, or incorporate a carbon filtration system

| with the evaporator (as per the State’s guidelines).

Did not store all perc, and perc-containing waste in tightly
sealed containers.

Store all perc and perc-containing waste in tightly sealed containers
which are impervious and chemically unreactive to the solvent.

Did not maintain a log of leak detection inspection and
repair records.

Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and repair
program. Maintain a log of leak detection inspection and repair
records.

Did not conduct weekly leak detection and repair
inspection.

Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and repair
program. Use at least one of the methods outlined in Part II, Section
7(a), of the general permit provisions, to detect leaks. Inspect the
items listed in Part 11, Section 7(b), for leaks. Repair leaks within 24
hours of detection, unless repair equipment must be ordered.




No calibration records for the mechanical direct reading | Mechanical direct-reading instrumentation shall be operated as
instrumentation (halogen detector) were available. directed by the manufacturer and must meet the conditions in Part II,
Section 7(¢e) of the general permit provisions..

Did not measure and record the outlet temperature of the Develop and implement a monitoring program. Measure and record
refrigerated condenser on the dry-to-dry machine (dryer, the outlet temperature on a weekly basis. The temperature, measured
reclaimer) on a weekly basis. at the end of the drying cycle, must not exceed 45°F.
Airflow is directed towards the refrigerated condenser Equip the condenser with a diverter valve to prevent air flow to the
upon the door being opened and no diverter valve is in refrigerated condenser when the door is opened.
place.
The outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated Repair or adjust condenser within 24 hours of measurement indicating
condenser exceeds 45°F and was not repaired within 24 that the outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated condenser
hours. ‘ o exceeds 45°F. The repair shall be documented in the monitoring

' ' record log.
Machine doors are not closed and secure during times Keep doors closed and secured at all times except during loading and
other than loading and unloading. unloading.
Temberature monité'ring was not conducted after an Conduct all temperature monitoring following an appropriate
appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant has been
coolant was completely charged. completely charged.

Containers for perchloroethylene and/or perchloroethylen- | Examine the containers, used for storing perchloroethylene and/or
containing waste were found to be leaking. perchloroethylene-containing waste, for leakage.

Comments:

+ If the Inspection Summary Report indicates follow-up actions are required, you must take immediate corrective measures to
-achieve compliance. Pinellas County will perform a follow-up inspection to determine that proper corrective actions have been
taken.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Yes [ No [0—

Inspection Conducted by: /%afg el J /V@r) nis

- (PIease PTImT) -
Inspector’s Signature: k'/?/A,,wo,,é ' L] s/,é’/»m«)-\

Phone Number: 464-4422 Date of next Inspection: \?/ 94

(Approximate)

Page 2 of 2




I PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ECOMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION [
AIRS ID#: 0314 001 DATE: 3/7/Sf°  TIMEIN: /&> TIMEOUT: 2; #p
] A A TU
FACILITY NAME: Spirit Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 1590 McMullen Booth Rd., Unit K-5 7:1
®
Clearwater, FL wf;g = )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mr. Steve Terepka Phone No.: Z 3 et \::
G ————
= P
Permit No. 1030314-001-AG Exp. Date:  09/11/2001 s= —  Z
6z =
S O—5——
o =
T = q
PART I: NOTIFICATION %
(Check appropriate box)
. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Ll
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ | o

PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(Check appropriate box)

A.

1. Existing small area source W
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 ga%/yr_

(Constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source G
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(Constructed before 12/9/91)

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

cleaning facility was _1 V7.4 _ gallons.

[  facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry

[ No notification form
[ Drop store / out of business / petroleum

2. New small area source [:l
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(Constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source W
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 Sa lyr
(Constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification: W [N [ Can not determine

_above

1of6



2
3.
4

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to- carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Sy
Y
Ly

[ '

Jy

AN
LN
LN

AN

AN &EnNA

If classification (1) has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : |

In Part I1-A:

If classification (2) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below)

If classification (3) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993.

If classification (4) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below.)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed
away from the condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a
refrigerated condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust
temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period
and after verifying the coolant had been completely charged?

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Mach___  Mach_
Dy AN AQYAN
DyON Qv ON
Dy N Qy ON
Oy ON Oy AN
@y ON Oy ON
AvON  QYUN

20f6



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

- B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser
located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and
outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the

end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if
machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc
concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or
expansion; is at least 2 dust diameters upstream from any bend contraction, or
expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Ly

ay
W)

.DY

vy

Qy

[N

0N Ty #

LN GNA

[N A

(N [dvA

' PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

(V%)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired
w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (fo} direct reading instrument only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports? /b Az B

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

JPPEEEE E B
i

.




Best Available Copy

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the respohsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Gy [N
2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent of exterior surfaces) 1 o
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 1
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ;|
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of
0-500 ppm. Oy ON -
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only). Ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy 0N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use. Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples .
(calorimetric only)? Oy LN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Gy UN
4. The following area should be checked for leaks by the inspector:
Hose connections, fitting f1o e kg - YR
couplings, and valves Qy &N Muck cookers Qy @N) ¢
Door gaskets and seating Oy &N Stills dy &N
Filter gaskets and seating Qy &N Exhaust dampers Oy
Pumps Qy @O Diverter valves Oy ON
Solvent tanks and containers Oy &GN Cartridge Filter housing Oy BN
Water separators Qy ON

\S‘?{’u{—‘r&v‘éj kel
Name of Responslble Official

f/}’?mg&/d/ U -H{nnfs ' OJ /’dO(g/

Inspdctor’s Name (Please Print) ~ 'Date of Inspection

W ool Undla, s, | 3] 99

Inspector’s Signature - ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

.DDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Tachine #1: —

Manufacturer DNt S 530 Capacity Ibs
Model# Serialt “"# 3% =507 Migyr S __
fachine #2: .

Manufacturer Capacity Ibs

Model# Serial# Mfg yr

.otification (unpermitted sources only):

. Was the facility assisted in filling out the notification by the inspector? Oy ON
. Did the facility insist on filling out its own notificatior, and will send it to FDEP? Oy OUN
tecord keeping :

- Does facility have statement/specs as to the design accuracy of the temperature sensor? Iy [N

- (temperature of 45°F w/accuracy +2°F, or 7.2°C w/accuracy of +£1.1°C)

Jazardous Waste: :
L. Is all perc. contaminated wastewater either treated or disposed of properly? Gy N
2. If wastewater is evaporated, is it an approved system, and using carbon filtration? Oy ON
5. Does the facility have secondary containment for the dry-dry machine? Oy ON
1. Does the facility have secondary containment for any perc. waste containers? Qv 0N
Boiler:

Manufacturer frorst Hp Sy

Model # Serial #_A-§§-/Sv-/ Mfgyr 5L

Fuel Type:  Natural gas? (4~ propane? {3 fueloil?

Comments: LQW G bJaiQm ﬂ/hob)%\fa;uﬁvv CD0We gm,vv \5@»‘\?% kl% -

Who does et ndiucenw /%D!gv(ﬂ’) n/ﬁam.




BESTAVERLABLE COPE\Q' - C ETVE D D(w

APR - 9 1999
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY;GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIRECAT

AIRS ID¥: /6{3’ 0314 Revised 10/10/96

€ Sources
FACILITY NAME: \@c'n’vé (l¢cnors DATE: \3’// ﬁ'/(e‘ 7
FACILITY LOCATION: /3 G0 e A = Foord Wl Ut -5
o Clicon etoe FL - 33759
Annual Reporting Period: S e fC’(- /7 19 W TO S - okl r< 19 ?S\f

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in’compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &vES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual-consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

vear for transfer or combination facilities. /
%,/ [ X / / 4/ a 6’

Signature I Date

/
RESPONSIBLE O¥FICIAL: ZA¢ve Jele /A
Name (Please Print)

¥This form is made available to you as an md in order to meet your annual comphancc certification requirements. It is at the
liscretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page /7 of /
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R PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL Cg

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY U

RE-INSPECTION ]

AIRS ID#: 1030314 001 DATE:

~ / 4] QQ. TIME IN: £ 1 /5 TIME OUT: _/" 5

FACILITY NAME: —_ Spirit Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 1590 McMullen Booth Rd., Unit K-5
Clearwater, FL, 33759
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ Steve Terepka PHONE: /2 7~ 72 /4 /

CONTACT: _( Poryl [fiehoce

v PHONE:
L

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(Check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM By 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

|

(9%

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

cf
0
Q

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(Check appropriate box) .

A.

1. EXIStl small area source
dry-to-dry on y, Xx<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 Fa yr
both types, x<140 gal/
(Constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source

dry-to-dry on %O <x<x<2 100 ﬁal/yr

transfer onl{
both types, 140<x<1 8(50 allyr

(Constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification: [3{ QWD Can not determine C,&a et o

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

(] facility qualified for a general permit as number

[ No notification form
Drop store / out of business / petroleum

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 a yr
both types, x<140 g
(Constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source M|
dry-to-dry ong 140<x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer onlir 00<x<1,800 ?a yr

both types, 140<x<1 8001%a)'
(Constructed on or after 12/9791)

pe)
3

above

[ facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was _ /S3.[ _ gallons.

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of5




PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2.

W

IS

(9]

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? MY
Examining the containers for leakage? Ly
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? = '

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? [y

. Maintaining solvent-to- carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy

N
N
N

AN

AN

A NA

ANA

LINA

AA

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In PartI1-A:

If classification (1) has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification (2) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below)

If classification (3) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993.

If classification (4) has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below.)

Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Xy

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ly

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed
away from the condenser upon opening the door? Ly

Measured and recorded the tempefature of the outlet exhaust stream of a

-refrigerated condenser ?n a weekly/b1 weekly basis? Ly

Repaired or adjusted the equ1pment within 24 hours if the exhaust
temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? Ly

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cool down period

and after verifying the coolant had been completely charged? ¥y

AN
AN

AN

AN

AN

AN

LINA

3 NAA

dNA

2 of 5




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser

located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? &y ON
2. Measured and récorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser mlet and Oy ON Ona
i outlet weekly? . _ _ ﬁ
1 Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? Oy ON A
i _
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the
' end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if »
; machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ENA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON Ena
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc.
concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or
expansion; is at least 2 dust diameters upstream from any bend contraction, or —
expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Y . LN A
. 5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON [LNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
| Tas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: -
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; N [INA
b. documentation of parts ordered tg repair leak and leak repaired A
w/in 2 days and pe?rts installed w/in g) days of receipt? Patres Y DN N |
4, Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instrument only) Oy Un WA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy N EGrRA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 2y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy N ONA
Problem corrected? 10 @07 o Hona Oy On GNa
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ENA




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks:

Hose connections, fitting

couplings, and valves By .DN CINA Muck cookers

Door gaskets and seating @y ON ONA  Stills

Filter gaskets and seating @y N ONA Exhaust dampers
Pumps Ay N ONA Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers @y [N [INA Cartridge Filter housing
Water separators Dy ON ONa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent of exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

@,\sing direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Dy ON

Sy ON

Oy O~ ONA
Qy On Ona
dy ON NA
Qy ON NA
Ay LN ONA

DOQER

a Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm. Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use(PID/FID only). [y _DN
c. Inspeéfed for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? [y DN
d. Kept ina clean and secure area when not in use. Qy [ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calprimetri_c only)? Oy ON
SV o it covei i Z/ )Z// 7110 5 \3’/ /4 / .7'7
Inspg'c'torj s Name (Please Print) Date of Hlyspectionr
C Tapne L ' (}Lé% 3 /,2( <o

Tnspfgtl‘c)r’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [4—TOMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION ]

AIRS ID#: 1030314 001 DATE: %//9/99  TIMEIN: ;./5 TIME OUT: 425"
FACILITY NAME: Spirit Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 1590 McMullen Booth Rd., Unit K-5

Clearwater, FL, 33759
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Steve Terepka Phone: 72 735 -¥/ ¢/

Permit No. 1030314-001-AG  Exp. Date: 09/11/2001

[@—  Based of the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is
found to be in compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

O Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following
compliance discrepancies were noted (only items which are checked ):

Ihspéction Summary Report Guidance

Compliance Requirement/Problem Follow-up Action Required
0| Did not have a start-up, shutdown, malfunction If no specific procedures are available from the
(SSM) plan in place, along with associated manufacturer, develop a SSM plan that describes procedures
recordkeeping, on site. for maintaining and operating equipment during ?erlods of
start-up and shutdown associated with a malfunction. EPA’s

O&M manual may be used if no manufacturers information
is available. Keep log of maintenance actions

C1| Purchase receipts were not maintained properly. Maintajn all purchase receipts in a log kept on-site for
determination of perchloroethylene solvent consumption.

O | Monthly purchase records were not maintained as | Develop and implement a recordkeeping procedure that

a consecutive twelve month total. maintains monthly purchases (perc) as a consecutive twelve
month total.
O1{ Could not confirm that temperature sensor was Obtain verification from the manufacturer that the
demﬁned to measure 45°F with an accuracy of temperature sensor is designed to measure 45°F with an
+2°F, accuracy of +2°F, or determine this by another method that

the Department would consider appropriate.

C1| Evaporator for separator wastewater does not Facility may choose to either dispose of perc-containin
incorporate a pre-filtration system. separator water as hazardous waste, or incorporate a carbon
filtration system with the evaporator (as per the State’s
guldelmesi
| Did not store all perc, and perc-containing waste Store all perc and perc-containing waste in.tiglhtly sealed
in tightly sealed containers. containers which are impervious and chemically unreactive

to the solvent.

| Did not maintain a log of leak detection inspection | Develop and implement a leak detection inspection and
and repair records. repair program.” Maintain a log of leak detection inspection
and repair records.




Compliance Requirement/Problem

Follow-up Action Required

Did not conduct weekly leak detection and repair
mspection.

Develop and im%ement a leak detection inspection and
repair program. Use at Jeast one of the methods outlined in
Part I, Section 7(a), of the general permit provisions, to
detect leaks. Inspect the items listed in Part I, Section 7(b),
for leaks. Repair leaks within 24 hours of detection, unless
repair equipment must be ordered.

No calibration records for the mechanical direct
readlm instrumentation (halogen detector) were
available. :

Meqhanical direct-reading instrumentation shall be operated
as directed by the manufacturer and must meet the conditions
in Part II, Section 7(e) of the general permit provisions..

Did not measure and record the outlet temperature
of the refrigerated condenser on the dry-to-dry
machine (dryer, reclaimer) on a weekly basis:

Develop and implement a monitoring rog;am. Measure and
record the outlet temperature on a wéekly basis. The
temperature, measured at the end of the drying cycle, must
not exceed 45°F.

Airflow is directed towards the refrigerated
condenser upon the door being opened and no
diverter valve is in place.

Equip the condenser with a diverter valve to prevent air flow
to the refrigerated condenser when the door is opened.

The outlet exhaust temperature of the refrigerated
condenser exceeds 45 °F and was not repaired
within 24 hours.

Repair or adjust condenser within 24 hours of measurement
indicating that the outlet exhaust temperature of the
refrigerated condenser exceeds 45°F, The repair shall be
documented in the monitoring record log.

Machine doors are not closed and secure during
times other than loading and unloading.

Keep doors closed and secured at all times except duriﬂg
loading and unloading.

Temperature monitoring was not conducted after
an apfrl)roprlate cooldown period and after verifying
that the coolant was completely charged.

Conduct all temperature monitoring following an appropriate
cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant has been
completely charged. o

Containers for perchloroethylene and/or
Berchlo_roethylen-contammg waste were found to
e leaking.

Examine the containers, used for storing perchloroethylene
and/or perchloroethylene-containing waste, for leakage.

Comments: L;XJZVZ;@{ 7444«/\% 4

ot [Pl B Botisoe i
S V 4

ﬂ/zféw Ker ‘v MMM’/
o Z

If the Inspection Summary Report indicates follow-up actions are required, you must take immediate corrective
measures to achieve compliance. Pinellas County will perform a follow-up inspection to determine that proper

corrective actions have been taken.

Inspection Conducted by:

Margaret Hennis

Inspector’s Signature:

464-4452

Phone Number:

Page 2 of 2




Rick Butler

General Permits Section -
Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources o
Department Of Environmental Protectlon o
2600 Blair Stone Road ' v
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Mr. Butier:

We have moved our Dry Cleahing Plant across the street from our previous

‘Our previous address was: o o
Spirit Cleaners Inc.
1590 McMullen Booth Road
Clearwater, FL 33759
(727) 726-4181
AIRS ID# 1030314 001

This location is vacant and no longer active.

. Our new location is: .
‘ Spirit Cleaners Inc.
3032 S.R. 590
Clearwater, FL 33759
(727) 726-4181

Attached is (Notification of Intent to Use General Permit)

1-24-2000

KECE/VN

AN?G%M

Ly oz

Air
& Moblle So :')Ito,-lng
CeS

location

Please make any changes of record and advise me of any other requirements.

Thank you

%’ Z

Steve Terepka
Spirit Cleaners Inc.

cc Margaret Hennis, Pinellas County DEP



| Best Available Copy
QA/IRS D _1Q30314-002 | Revised 10/1/99

ﬁa DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Spirit Cleaners, Inc. Date: 7/ 17/ 60

FACILITY LOCATION:__3032 State Rd. 590

Clearwater, FL., 33759

Annual Reporting Period: Jdon uary ) ;20 00  To T, l\/ lﬁj 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule 62-
213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. [ YES ﬂ NO

IF NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Cocility AL rot meinfain |2-meath consecutive
Ol‘cf'\lO/(Of;{:F\lZ[U\C PurohO\St Cote(

Exact period of non-compliarfce: from June 20 5 2009 to 0(@ [ \/I 27 t 2. 069
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 2 - (’\_
| *t % m
Method used to demonstrate compliance: zZ . : —_—
| | AN

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compftance during the feporting period stated above:
O Z - :
S Z . %
s =

Exact period of non-compliance: from to £

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry,
that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consum{)tlon
of perchloroethylene solvent, based u§>on rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons
per year for dry-to-dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for trapsfer or copipinagion facilgies.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Steve Terepka L. -22-00
(Name, Please Print) Date—

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements.
It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _} of \




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING 2 5 8 4 0
Please incluee your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

e CENED
SSi RooM

a7 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label
s ST T o N
AIRS ID# 1030314

ST GERes e | oo s rorms
| 1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD , ' gr:;{: oztzrzzgss«m

. CLEARWATER FL 34619 ; -

N o /

—— — —— WD Rt E— —— Y — — — — —— — —— —— — i — — — — ———- D T ST ————— e e T

d \ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

) 0354776
R ﬁegiﬁuseyugm ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below yé mailing label.

DEC 7 31998

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - o
Bureau of Air Mnitoring A B =
& Mobile Sources 2 Frc?q
@ X
Do NOT Remove Label o<
e g 25
i AIRS ID # 1030314 :
; SPIRIT CLEANERS INC ! FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i STEVE TEREPKA | Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
' 1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD | Fund: 20-2-035001
i CLEARWATER FL 34619 i Obj.: 002273
: | e
o |

———— e e




P e

»*> (cuthere)

S s N
| o] . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘//3 Q5020
I

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 = T
L
ro g}:
o of
Do NOT Remove Label o =%
T o AIRSID # 1030314 )
‘\ SPIRIT CLEANERS 4NE& L’"C . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY-
- STEVE TEREPKA , Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
* 1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD | Fund: 20-2-035001
| CLEARWATER FL 34619 } Obj.: 002273
\*  e
6?\5:‘8\- Cleaness , LG
2722 S FP
Clesawoker T _2212A

10 may
2000

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

, BEEARLBOTIO iu”usun”un“1Mm”l!!mim'”nu”ssi



(cut here)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

[ 2
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = =
= ST
o =g
s
o<
Do NOT Remove Label w . g s
AIRS ID#1030314
SPIRIT CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
STEVE TEREPKA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273 ’

CLEARWATER FL 34619




Z 210 bLk2 Y4A8:c
Lo 00
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse, 2
fQant tn

AIRSID # 1030314

SPIRIT CLEANERS INC

STEVE TEREPKA

1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD
| CLEARWATER FL 34619

“ Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

[
|
|
|
}
1
|
|
|
|
I

Retum Receipt Showing to l,

Whom & Date Delivered i

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

Date, & Addressee's Address .
|
|
|

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Oate

i
|

PS Form 3800, April 1995

i

e —————— T e T

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete ittms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X. /
or on the front if space permits. .

0 Agent

ellvery address dlfferent frémitém 1? 3 Yes

1. Aticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: J No.

AIRS ID # 1030314

SPIRIT CLEANERS INC M
STEVE TEREPKA
1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD
CLEARWATER FL 34619 3. Service Type
T Certified Mail ~ [J Express Mail
[J Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
[J Insured Mail  [J C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Zc!e Number (Copy from servi ﬁ , o o AN
A0 Cea gyt - o o

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-99-M-1789
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* Sender: Please ;\>\rmt2yglj\r,«n me, %’jdr% -an Z?E’+4 in thls box-¢
o 2.
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o = (¥,
(g z 3 <.

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CENEROL l@)GRA\T.ﬂ
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAGPRDTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510 3 )
2600 BLAIR STONEROAD @
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32399.2400
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us Post'al Servicé . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

10 AIRSID # 1030314001AG
STEVE TEREPKA
SPIRIT CLEANERS INC

3032 SR 590
CLEARWATER FL 33759

; Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing 1o Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

A

AN FE —
| 0
SED 0} edojanus Jo do} Jan0 aulj 1e plod . [ETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

o e i P T S g T T ST T T TN e

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. -

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: BU If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

feau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

10 AIRS ID # 1030314001AG
STEVE TEREPKA

SPIRIT CLEANERS INC
3032 SR 590 3.8

. rvice Type
CLEARWATER FL 33759 écwiﬁed Mail O Express Mail

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.

Z- Q/ D é é& Qé 0 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

L.



e |~ F ST Clas S-Maib—~
“ T, | -POSTAGE & Fees Paid

_|-Permit-No. G 10 A=
pxemr e—

M‘-\
nthissbox® |
* Sender: Please print y K__/e,/ddress and-ZIP+4 i

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400
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_.-333 bL13 04k
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Nn lnenranra Cnvarana Dravidad
AIRS ID 1030314
SPIRIT CLEANERS INC
STEVE TEREPKA
1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD
c CLEARWATER FL 34619

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995

SENDER: N .
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. : following services (for an
8Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. i -
mWrite “Retumn Racsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS ID 1030314 Z 553 )3 O‘t[‘/é

. 'SPIRIT CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type
STEVE TEREPKA [ Registered sz Certified

1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD [J Express Mail O Insured
CLEARWATER FL 34619 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
7. Date of Delivery

2-1U9R

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179 Domestic HeturnTReceipt

i Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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- ‘ STATE OF FLORIDA - e
; OF ENV C . v TIEIN
© . . DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION y 333 bL7 U2E P
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING - , _ 3
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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""EOMPLETET 5"

8 Coimiplete items 1, 2, and 8. A{sa cemplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to vou,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A, RerpWﬁd by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Dehve;y

C. Signature
2 Agent

X . : 7] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

!

' SPIRIT CEEANERS INC

'STEVE “BEREPKA

1590 MCMU IéIS‘EN BOOTH ROAD
"CLEARWATER FL 34619

AIRSID # 1030314

If YES, enter delivery address below:

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes

[0 Ne

3. Service Type

Ceitified Mait [ Express Mail
0 Registered O Rsturn Receipt for Merchandise -
[ tnsured Mail O3 C.0.D.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes)

[ Yes

2.~Article Nun)_lge g
Z 3536
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PS Form 3811, Jul
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Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 LL7 420 ,1000
US Postal Service Y
Receipt for Certified Mai!
No Insurance Coverags Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mai (See reversel
AIRSID # 1030314
SPIRIT CLEANERS INC
STEVE TEREPKA
1590 MCMULLEN BOOTH ROAD
CLEARWATER FL 34619

Certified Fes _}

Spedia! Delivery Fea

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date
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102595-99-M-17569



